SHraCHI
=" Rorimecr

Khushali Hamesha

Shrachi SPR 1200
Power Reaper

0

Service Helpline - 9163220000 | shrachiagrimech.com




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

Cylinder Head Assy (Fig. I)

DOWEL PIN/10*16 SPMTS75E010010

HEAD GASKET SPMTS75E010020

BOLT / GB5789-M8*55 SPMTS75E010030

BOLT STUD EX / M8*34 SPMTS75E010040




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

PAPER WASHER

JEXHAUST OPENING SPMTS75E010050

PACKING HEAD COVER SPMTS75E010060

BOLT / GB5787-M6*14 SPMTS75E010070

PLUG SPARK / F7TC SPMTS75E010080

BOLT STUD / M6*113 SPMTS75E010090

COVER,CYLINDER HEAD SPMTS75E010100

B¢ t0Q0

/

CYINDER HEAD SPMTS75E010110




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

Crank Case Complete (Fig. II)

=% |CRANKCASE WITH HOLE | SPMTS75E020010

BOLT / GB5787-

VI10*15%1 25 SPMTS75E020020

PARONITE GASKET

$10xb15%1.2 SPMTS75E020030

OIL SEAL 25*41.25*6 SPMTS75E020040

BEARING / GB276-6205 SPMTS75E020050

LOCK PIN/1*5.7 SPMTS75E020060




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

IRON WASHER /GB97-
6*15*0.5

SPMTS75E020070

SHAFT GOVERNOR ARM

SPMTS75E020080

GOVERNOR GEAR

SPMTS75E020090

DOWELPIN / 8*14

SPMTS75E020100




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

Crank Case Cover Assy (Fig. III)

CRANKCASE COVER

SPMTS75E030010

OIL SEAL 25*%41.25*%6

Same as
SPMTS75E020040

BEARING / GB276-6205

Same as
SPMTS75E020050

PACKING CASE COVER

SPMTS75E030040

OIL DIPSTICK

SPMTS75E030050




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

OIL FILLER PLUG SPMTS75E030060

BOLT//GB5787-M8*32 SPMTS75E030070

Otd .
OO0l =

CRANKSHAFT COMP SPMTS75E040010

RING SET SPMTS75E040020




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

PISTON SPMTS75E040030

CLIP PISTON PIN SPMTS75E040040

PIN PISTON SPMTS75E040050

ROD ASSY CONNECTING SPMTS75E040060

Flat key-GB/T 1096-2003-

PMTS75E04007
4.78*5%45 >PMTS75£040070

Not Sold

Guard sleeve
Loose

Cam Shaft Complete (Fig. V)




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

CAMSHAFT

SPMTS75E050010

ARM VALVE ROCKER
ASSEMBLY

SPMTS75E050020

SR168F/P CLAMP

SPMTS75E050030

ROD PUSH

SPMTS75E050040

LIFTER VALVE

SPMTS75E050050

VALVE IN

SPMTS75E050060

VALVE EX

SPMTS75E050070

SR168F/P RING

SPMTS75E050080

SPRING, VALVE

SPMTS75E050090

RETAINER, EX.VALVE
SPRING

SPMTS75E050100

RATATOR VALVE

SPMTS75E050110

RETAINER, IN.VALVE
SPRING

SPMTS75E050120




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

RECOIL STARTER COMP (Fig. VI)

RECOIL STARTER COMP

SPMTS75E060010

SWITCH ASSY ENGINE
STOP (OIL ALERT)

SPMTS75E060020

BOLT / GE5787-M6*12

SPMTS75E060030

RED PAPER WASHER /
®6.2*®10*0.8

SPMTS75E060040




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

SIDE PLATE (Fig. VII)

PLATE SIDE

SPMTS75E070010

WIRE CLIP

SPMTS75E070020

SPMTS75E070030

BOLT / GE5787-M6*12

me as SPMTS75E060(

BOLT / GE5787-M6*20

SPMTS75E070050




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY (Fig. VIII)

-

;
o ghoggo

PAPER WASHER,AIR
CLEANER

SPMTS75E080010

SP

CARBURETOR

SPMTS75E080020

~ |PAPER WASHER,
CARBURETOR

SPMTS75E080030

INSULATOR CARBURETOR

SPMTS75E080040

PAPER WASHER,AIR
INTAKE

SPMTS75E080050




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

FLYWHEEL COMP. (Fig. IX)

NUT / GB6177-M14 SPMTS75E090010

PULLEY STARTER SPMTS75E090020

FAN COOLING / BLACK PP | SPMTS75E090030

FLYWHEEL COMP SPMTS75E090040

COIL ASSY IGNITION SPMTS75E090050




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

. BOLT / GB5787-M6*25 SPMTS75E090060

GOVERNOR ASSY. (Fig. X)

CONTROL ASSY SPMTS75E100010

SPRING GOVERNOR SPMTS75E100020

NUT FLANGE M6*21 SPMTS75E100030

NUT / GB6177-M6 SPMTS75E100040

ARM GOVERNOR SPMTS75E100050




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

BOLT / GB5787-M6*12 SPMTS75E100060

SPRING THROTTLE RETURN SPMTS75E100070

ROD GOVERNOR SPMTS75E100080

AIR CLEANER ASSY. (Fig. XI)

1

vl

-@e0-

FILTER SPMTS75E110010 SP

NUT / GB6177-M6 me as SPMTS75E100(

FILTER SPONGE SPMTS75E110060




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

MUFFLER ASSY. (Fig. XII)

MUFFLER SPMTS75E120010

ELASTIC RING / GB93-¢8 | SPMTS75E120020

NUT / GB6170-M8 SPMTS75E120030

MUFFLER SHIELD SPMTS75E120040




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

Fuel Tank Assem. (Fig. XIII)

FUEL TANK COMP SPMTS75E130010

FUEL TANK CAP SPMTS75E130020

PRIMARY FILTER NET SPMTS75E130030

FUEL TANK SPMTS75E130040

NUT / GB6177-M6 me as SPMTS75E100(

BOLT / GB5787-M6*28 SPMTS75E130070




0

SHraCHI
= e

Khushali Hamesha

SN

TUBE FUEL 4.5*8*145

SPMTS75E130080

SP

9

\E;Qg

CLIP TUBE

SPMTS75E130090

SP

2

Transmission Catalog

FRONT WHEEL (Fig. I)

f@a __ |FRONT SUPPORT OF
| | [whHEEL

SPMTS75B010010

SP




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

STAND JOINTING COMP. (Fig. II)

STAND JOINTING COMP | SPMTS75B020010




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

ARMREST CONTROL ASSY. (Fig. III)

Gear Position Indication
Stand

SPMTS75B030010

BAND A

SPMTS75B030020

WIMBLE BUSH

SPMTS75B030030

STAND COMP

SPMTS75B030040

HANDLE ADJUSTER COMP

SPMTS75B030050




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

HANDLE COMP

SPMTS75B030060

BAND B

SPMTS75B030070

8/22/23

SHUT DOWN SWITCH
COMP

SPMTS75BST0010

THROTTLE CABLE

SPMTS75B030090

THROTTLE HANDLEBAR

SPMTS75BST0020

SPMTS75B030110

GARTER SPRING A

SPMTS75B030130

PIN 5x23

SPMTS75B030140

BOLT M6x10

SPMTS75B030150

TANDING PIPE JOINTING

SPMTS75B030160

SHIFT LEVER

SPMTS75B030170

SPMTS75B030180

SCREW M5x10

SPMTS75B030190

INLET COVER

SPMTS75B030200

TENSIONER CABLE

SPMTS75B030210




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

TENSIONER HANDLE SPMTS75B030240

PIN 8x27 SPMTS75B030260

BOLT M8x16 SPMTS75B030270

LOWER TRANSMISSION ASSY. (Fig.

OILPLUG B (CJ 16 X 6) SPMTS75B040010

OILPLUG A (CJ 28 X 6) SPMTS75B040020

OIL SEAL B (25 X 29/37 X

11.5) SPMTS75B040030




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

GEAR BOX

SPMTS75B040040

BEARING 6005

SPMTS75B040050

DRIVEN SPROVKET SHAFT

SPMTS75B040060

DRIVEN SPOCKET

SPMTS75B040070

SPMTS75B040080

BEARING 6205

SPMTS75B040090

CHECKRING 52

SPMTS75B040100

OILSEALA (25 X 29 X
11.5)

SPMTS75B040110

BUSH D

SPMTS75B040120

BEARING 6203

SPMTS75B040130

SR1Z-750/80B BACK UP
PLATE

SPMTS75B040140

DRIVING GEAR

SPMTS75B040150

SPMTS75B040160

DRIVING SPROCKET

SPMTS75B040170

DRIVING SPROCKET
SHAFT

SPMTS75B040180




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

@ IDLER

SPMTS75B040190

BEARING 6202

SPMTS75B040200

SPMTS75B040210

COUNTER SHAFT

SPMTS75B040220

THE 1ST DRIVEN GEAR

SPMTS75B040230

THE 2ND DRIVEN GEAR

SPMTS75B040240

SPMTS75B040250

BEARING 6002

SPMTS75B040260

OIL SEAL 16x35x7

SPMTS75B040270

CIRCLIP35.3

SPMTS75B040280

MAIN SHAFT

SPMTS75B040290

TWO-THROW GEAR

SPMTS75B040300

OIL SEAL 12x22x6

SPMTS75B040310

SHIFT FORK SHAFT

SPMTS75B040320

SPRING

SPMTS75B040330




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

STELL BALL S®6.3

SPMTS75B040340

SHIFT FORK

SPMTS75B040350

BOLT M6x20

SPMTS75B040360

GEARBOX COMP. (Fig. V)

O -RING 17x2

SPMTS75B050010




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

OIL HOLE PLUG

SPMTS75B050020

SPMTS75B050030

GEAR BOX RIGHT COVER

SPMTS75B050040

GEAR BOX LETT COVER

SPMTS75B050050

BOLT M6x40

SPMTS75B050060

TAKE-UP TUMBLER
BACKING ROL

SPMTS75B050070

BOLT M6x12

SPMTS75B050080

OIL STOPPER

SPMTS75B050090

O- RING 43.5%2.6

SPMTS75B050100

O-RING 39X2.6

SPMTS75B050110

BOLT M8x20

SPMTS75B050120

HINGE COMP

SPMTS75B050130

SEAL RING OF TOP COVER
GASKET

SPMTS75B050140

TOP COVER COMP OF
GEAR BOX

SPMTS75B050150

BOLT M6x12

Same as
SPMTS75B050080




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

ROTARY ASSY. (Fig. VI)

DRYLAND ROTARY BLADE

PMTS75B 1
(RIGHT) S S75B060010

DRYLAND ROTARY BLADE

SPMTS75B060020
(LEFT)

PIN ROLL /$8*50 SPMTS75B060030

SPMTS75B060040

TRIMMING WHEEL SPMTS75B060050

~ |ROTARY SET ASSEMBLY

SPMTS75BST0030
' |(COMPLETE)




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

ANTI WIND BLADE
(RIGHT)

SPMTS75B060070

ANTI WIND BLADE (LEFT)

SPMTS75B060080

ANTI WIND BLADE

. |[ASSEMBLY

SPMTS75BST0040

SPIKE TILLING BLADE

SPMTS75B060100

ROTARY SHAFT FOR SPIKE
TILLAGE SET

SPMTS75B060110

SPIKE TILLING BLADE
COMPLETE SET

SPMTS75BST0050




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

FENDER SET (Fig. VII)

BOLT M6x16

SPMTS75B070010

SPMTS75B070020

RUBBER SLEEVER

SPMTS75B070040

RIGHT FENDER

SPMTS75B070050




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

INNER FENDER SPMTS75B070060

SPMTS75B070070

Same as
SPMTS75B050030

BOLT M8x70 SPMTS75B070090

LEFT FENDER SPMTS75B070100

BOLT M10x90 SPMTS75B070110

CONNECTING PLATE
(FENDER)

SPMTS75B070130

Same as

BOLT M6x12 SPMTS75B050080

Same as
SPMTS75B070070

NUT M10 SPMTS75B070160




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

JUNCTION PIECES (Fig. VIII)

Same as

BOLT M8x16 SPMTS75B030270

|HANDRAIL SPMTS75B080030

Same as
SPMTS75B050030

* [BOLT M8x40 SPMTS75B080050

Same as

NUT M10 SPMTS75B070160




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

ENGINEBEARER

SPMTS75B080080

TENSIONER BUFFER

SPMTS75B080100

DRIVING PULLEY PLATER

SPMTS75B080120

V-BELT GUARD B

SPMTS75B080130

V-Belt GUARD C

SPMTS75B080140

BOLT M8x16

Same as
SPMTS75B030270

BOLT M8x20

Same as
SPMTS75B050120

SPMTS75B080170

DRVING PULLEY

SPMTS75B080180

BOLT M8x20

Same as
SPMTS75B050120

BOLT M6x55

SPMTS75B080200

=7 |BELT PROTECTOR

SPMTS75B080210

BOLT M8x20

Same as
SPMTS75B050120




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

DRIVE PULLEY COMP

SPMTS75B080230

BOLT M6x16

Same as
SPMTS75B070010

V-BELT GUARD A

SPMTS75B080260

BOLT M6x8

SPMTS75B080270

PASSIVITY PULLEY PLATE

SPMTS75B080280

BOLT M6x12

Same as
SPMTS75B050080

WASHER 6

SPMTS75B080300

SUPPORT WELDING
COMP

SPMTS75B080310

TENSIONER SPRING

SPMTS75B080320

BOLTM8x16

SPMTS75B080330

] Connecting Plate (Belt)

SPMTS75B080340

Same as
SPMTS75B050030

GARTER SPRING C

SPMTS75B080360

GARTER SPRING B

SPMTS75B080370




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

BOLT M8x20

Same as
SPMTS75B050120

BOLT M8x30

SPMTS75B080390

PIN SPINDLE

SPMTS75B080400

PIN SPINDLE 8x30

SPMTS75B080410

~ |RATORY BLADE
| [CONNECTING SET

SPMTS75B080420

GARTER SPRING A

Same as
SPMTS75B030130

PIN SPINDLE 5x25

SPMTS75B080440

Same as
SPMTS75B050030

BOLT M8x55

SPMTS75B080470

BOLT M8x18

SPMTS75B080480

DRIVE PULLEY SUPPORT
WASHER

SPMTS75B080490




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

DEEP FURROWING RESISTANCE PART (Fig. IX)

DEEP FURROWING
RESISTANCE PART

SPMTS75B090010




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

BLADE & WHEEL (Fig. X)

BLADE SET OF 24(LEFT 12
+ RIGHT 12)

SPMTS75BST0060

TUBELESS TYRE 400.8
RIGHT

SPMTS75B100030

TUBELESS TYRE 400.8
LEFT

SPMTS75B100040




4) sHracHI

Khushali Hamesha

BTL EPCLTD
Corporate Office: Shrachi Tower, 686, Anandapur, E.M. Bypass Junction, Kolkata - 700 107

ZER\
Iso Registered Office: 2, Jessore Road, Kolkata - 700 028 | +91 9007724621
p\\vr g

Branch Offices: Cuttack | Guwahati | Patna | Indore | Raipur | Hyderabad | Bengaluru | Faridabad (Delhi)
Trichy (Chennai) | Sangli (Pune) | Durg | Lucknow | Chaibasa (Ranchi)
9001:2015  service Helpline No.: +91 9163220000 | btimktg@shrachi.com | www.shrachiagrimech.com

POWER TILLERS | POWER WEEDER | POWER REAPER | GARDEN TOOL | BIO TOILET



